UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): November 19, 2024

ShoulderUp Technology Acquisition Corp.

(Exact	name of Registrant as Specified in Its Char	ter)
Delaware	001-41076	87-1730135
(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
125 Townpark Drive, Suite 300 Kennesaw, GA		30144
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)
(Registr	(970) 924-0446 rant's Telephone Number, Including Area C	ode)
(Former Nan	Not Applicable ne or Former Address, if Changed Since La	st Report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended General Instructions A.2. below):	to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation	of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Secur	rities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchang	ge Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b	o) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-20	(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c	e) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
None. Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging grow the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	th company as defined in Rule 405 of the Secu	rities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of
Emerging growth company ⊠		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the regi accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exc		ition period for complying with any new or revised financial
Item 8.01 Other Events.		
On November 19, 2024, ShoulderUp Technology Sponsor LLC (th into 10,450,000 shares of Class A common stock pursuant to Section conversion is effective as of November 19, 2024.	e "Sponsor") elected to convert all of the 10,45 on 4.3(b)(i) of Article IV of the Company's exi	60,000 shares of Class B common stock held by the Sponsor sting Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation. The
	1	
	SIGNATURES	

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ShoulderUp Technology Acquisition Corp.

Dated: November 19, 2024

By: /s/ Phyllis Newhouse
Name: Phyllis Newhouse
Title: Chief Executive Officer